
Quarterly Demographic Estimates – July to September 2013

Table 2-7
Quarterly population estimates and factors of demographic growth, provincial perspective — Ontario

Population
at beginning

period

Natural
increase

Net
interprovincial

migration

Net
international
migration

Total
net

migration

Total
growth

Total
growth

number percent

2013
October to December 13,585,887 .. .. .. .. .. ..
July to September 13,537,994 15,572 -990 33,311 32,321 47,893 0.35
April to June 13,498,102 12,881 -4,848 31,859 27,011 39,892 0.30
January to March 13,474,940 8,064 -6,823 21,921 15,098 23,162 0.17

2012
October to December 13,457,445 11,626 -4,061 9,930 5,869 17,495 0.13
July to September 13,411,994 16,136 -5,591 34,906 29,315 45,451 0.34
April to June 13,368,518 13,249 -4,891 35,118 30,227 43,476 0.33
January to March 13,342,385 8,560 -3,925 21,498 17,573 26,133 0.20

2011
October to December 13,317,089 11,983 -1,632 14,945 13,313 25,296 0.19
July to September 13,263,544 16,369 -163 37,339 37,176 53,545 0.40

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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